

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 313 / 08113 . DES

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOE/Michigan School for the Deaf** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Replacement of Sidewalk Sections** Index Number **01560**

Bid opening date and time **6/4/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/3/2008**

Director **SAB** Architect \_\_\_\_\_

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low		Adequate	
Second		Revised W.O./M.O.P.	Additional Funds \$ _____
Third		Addendum	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Conex, Inc. G-4376 Beecher Road Flint MI 48532				Not Signed	\$51,655.00
Fessler & Bowman, Inc. 4099 Eagle's Nest Ct. Flushing MI 48433				Not Signed	\$52,506.00
Jeff Threet, dba/The Cement Man 5158 Lippincott Blvd. Burton MI 48519			5.00%	Bond	\$82,610.65 (1)
Randall Craft Builders 4775 Bond Road Onondaga MI 49264			5.00%	Bond	\$98,063.00 (2)

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 2

File Number 751 / 07214 . JAN

Agency Name **DNR/Muskegon State Park** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Exterior Sports Lodge Improvements** Index Number **56100**

Bid opening date and time **6/4/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/3/2008**

Director **SAB** Architect **Progressive AE**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	Additional Funds \$ _____
Low		Adequate	
Second		Revised W.O./M.O.P.	
Third		Addendum	

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Muskegon Quality Builders 2837 Peck Street Muskegon MI 49444		Yes <u>expires</u> 9/24/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$303,000.00 (1)
Apex Contractors, Inc. 4101 - 27th Street Dorr MI 49323		Yes <u>expires</u> 8/17/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$353,494.00 (2)
Rivertown Contractors, Inc. 0-608 Quincy Street SW Grandville MI 49418		Yes <u>expires</u> 5/21/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$355,000.00 (3)
Coles Construction Company 4092 Eastlake Road Muskegon MI 49444		Yes <u>expires</u> 6/3/2010		Not Provided	\$389,620.00

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 751 / 07234 . AGY

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DNR/Mio Pond State Forest Campground** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Furnish and Install Floating Fishing Pier** Index Number **75820**

Bid opening date and time **6/4/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/3/2008**

Director **SAB** Architect \_\_\_\_\_

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS: Additional Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID	
Pete's Contracting, Inc. 5791 S. McVety Road Falmouth MI 49632		Yes <u>expires</u> 5/8/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$101,500.00	①
John Henry Excavating, Inc. 1140 Henry Road East Tawas MI 48730		Yes <u>expires</u> 9/1/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$119,400.00	②
Jaran Construction, Inc. 2745 Alyssa Lane Allegan MI 49010		Yes <u>expires</u> 2/14/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$127,000.00	③
Great Lakes Dock & Materials, L.L.C. 559 E. Western Avenue Muskegon MI 49442		Yes <u>expires</u> 7/27/2008	5.00%	Bond	\$127,940.00	④
Rohde Brothers Excavating, Inc. 1240 North Outer Drive, PO Box 14979 Saginaw MI 48601		Yes <u>expires</u> 4/7/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$132,900.00	⑤
Meridian Contracting Services, LLC 304 W. Chisholm Street Alpena MI 49707		Yes <u>expires</u> 4/1/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$135,515.00	⑥

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **761 / 08164 . RRD**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DEQ/C & V Grocery Site** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Operation & Maintenance of Soil Vapor Extraction System** Index Number **44251**

Bid opening date and time **6/4/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/3/2008**

Director **SAB** Architect **Weston Solutions of Michigan, Inc.**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	
Low		Adequate	
Second		Revised W.O./M.O.P.	Additional Funds \$ _____
Third		Addendum	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

✓ REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Great Lakes Carbon Treatment, Inc. 3300 US-131 North, P.O. Box 968 Kalkaska MI 49646-0968	No	Yes <u>expires</u> 4/2/2010		Not Provided	\$46,585.00 <span style="float: right;">①</span>
Coleman Engineering Co. 635 Circle Drive Iron Mountain MI 49801	No		442843	Check \$2,826.00	\$56,513.00 <span style="float: right;">②</span>
TriMedia Consultants 1002 Harbor Hills Drive Marquette MI 49855	No	Yes <u>expires</u> 2/27/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$58,075.00 <span style="float: right;">③</span>

# Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

## Department of Management and Budget, Facilities Administration

2nd Floor, Stevens T. Mason Building

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number 761 / 08172 . RRD

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DEQ/Feister Oil Site** Available Funds \$ \_\_\_\_\_

Scope **Dual Phase Remediation System** Index Number **48014**

Bid opening date and time **6/4/2008 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **8/3/2008**

Director **SAB** Architect **MACTEC Engineering & Consulting of Michigan, Inc.**

BIDDER:	AWARD:	FUNDS:	Additional Funds \$ _____
Low		Adequate	
Second		Revised W.O./M.O.P.	
Third		Addendum	

**RECOMMENDATION** (Return to Facilities Administration)

**REASON FOR PROJECT** (Must be filled in)

### BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED  REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Great Lakes Carbon Treatment, Inc. 3300 US-131 North, P.O. Box 968 Kalkaska MI 49646-0968		Yes <u>expires</u> 4/2/2010	5.00%	Bond	\$557,293.00 (1)
Job Site Services, Inc. 4395 Wilder Road Bay City MI 48706		Yes <u>expires</u> 3/4/2009	5.00%	Bond	\$567,050.00 (2)